
     
To,          Date: 10/06/2024 
National Stock Exchange of India Limited      
Exchange Plaza, C - 1, Block - G, 
Bandra Kurla Complex, 
Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051 
 
Scrip Symbol – AKANKSHA 
 
Sub: Outcome of Board Meeting held on Monday June 10, 2024.  

Ref: Regulation 30 & 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015.  

Dear Sir/Madam, 
 
With respect to captioned subject matter, we would like to inform you that, Board of 
Directors of the Company at its meeting held today i.e., Monday June 10, 2024 has inter 
alia considered and approved following: 
 

1. Approved Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company 
for the half year and year ended on March 31, 2024, along with the Report of 
Auditors thereon pursuant to regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and 
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“SEBI LODR Regulations”). Same is 
enclosed herewith. 
 
Pursuant to Regulation 33(3)(d) of SEBI LODR Regulations, we hereby declare that   
the statutory auditors have issued audit report with unmodified opinion(s) on the 
financial results of the Company for the half year and ended March 31, 2024.  

 
2.  Approved Appointment of M/s. J P R S & Co., Chartered Accountants, as Internal 

Auditor of the Company for financial year 2024-25. 
 

3. Approved Appointment of M/s. Shobha Ambure, Practicing Company Secretary, as 
Secretarial Auditor of the Company for financial year 2024-25. 

 
The Board Meeting commenced at 10:16 a.m. and concluded at 8 p.m.  
 
Kindly take the same on record. 
 
Yours faithfully,  
 
For Akanksha Power and Infrastructure Limited 
 
 
 
Hariom Kushawaha 
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer 
Mem. No. 68173 
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(Rs. in Lakhs)
NOTE

S As at March 31, 2024 As at March 31, 2023

A)  EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 
1  Shareholders' Funds 

(a)  Share Capital 2                      1,851.85                         181.50 
(b)  Reserves & Surplus 2                      2,657.44                      1,414.43 

                     4,509.30                      1,595.93 
2  Non Current Liabilities 

(a)  Long Term Borrowings 3                           74.04                         105.33 
(b)  Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net) 4                           24.92                           14.65 
(c)  Other Long Term Liabilities 5                         633.57                         633.57 
(d)  Long Term Provisions 6                           13.55                           10.55 

                        746.08                         764.10 
3  Current Liabilities 

(a)  Short Term Borrowings 7                      1,373.02                      1,422.35 
(b)  Trade Payables 8

 (A) Outstanding dues of micro enterprises 
and small enterprises: and                           82.06                                 -   

 (B) Total outstanding dues of creditors other 
than micro enterprises and small enterprises                         575.64                         612.15 

(c)  Other Current Liabilities 9                         125.82                         208.91 
(d)  Short Term Provisions 10                         274.90                         159.20 

                     2,431.43                      2,402.61 
 Total                      7,686.81                      4,762.64 

B)  ASSETS 
1  Non Current Assets 

(a)  Property, Plant and Equipment and Intangible 
Assets 11

 (I) Property, Plant and Equipment 
 (i) Tangible Asset                      1,398.79                         847.40 
 (ii) Intangible Assets                                 -                                   -   
 (III) Capital Work-in-Progress                                 -                           251.01 
 (IV) Intangible assets under development                           85.91                           25.67 

                     1,484.70                      1,124.08 

(b)  Non-Current Investment 12                         525.13                         289.72 
(c)  Deferred Tax Assets (Net)                                 -                                   -   
(d)  Long Term Loans and Advances 13                           77.64                           39.70 
(e)  Other Non Current Assets 14                                 -                               5.44 

                        602.77                         334.86 
2  Current Assets 

(a)  Trade Receivables 15                      2,809.58                      1,640.50 
(b)  Current Investments 16                      1,000.00                                 -   
(c)  Cash and Cash equivalents 17                           82.03                         417.05 
(d)  Inventories 18                         917.55                         872.99 
(e)  Short-Term Loans and Advances 19                         616.41                         267.91 
(f)  Other Current Assets 20                         173.77                         105.26 

                     5,599.35                      3,303.71 
Total                      7,686.81                      4,762.64 

Significant Accounting policies 1 0.00                            0.00                            
The accompanying Notes to accounts are an integral part of Financial Statements.
For Dileep & Prithvi For and on behalf of the Board
Chartered Accountants Akanksha Power And Infrastructure Limited
Firm Reg. No.: 122290W CIN:U40104MH2008PLC184149

Pankaj Jain Bipin B Dasmohapatra Chaitali B. Dasmohapatra
Partner (Managing Director) (Director & CFO)
M No. 139559 DIN 01844092 DIN 07206677

Place : Mumbai
Date :10.06.2024 Hariom R. Kushawaha Place : Nashik

(Company Secretary) Date :10.06.2024

Balance Sheet as at March 31, 2024
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(Rs. in Lakhs)

31-03-2024 31-03-2023
1 Revenue From Operations 21                      5,325.66                      4,609.44 
2 Other Income 22                           92.36                           34.58 

Total Income (1+2)                      5,418.03                      4,644.02 

3 Expenditure

(a) Raw Material Consumption 23                      2,850.19                      3,463.26 

(b) Change in inventories of finished goods, work in 
progress and stock in trade 24                         217.80                        -493.50 

(c) Employee Benefit Expenses 25                      1,390.76                         872.36 
(d) Finance Cost 26                         185.30                         126.95 
(e) Depreciation and Amortisation Expenses 27                           55.91                           25.57 
(f) Other Expenses 28                         341.81                         245.10 
4 Total Expenditure 3(a) to 3(f)                      5,041.77                      4,239.73 

5 Profit/(Loss) Before Exceptional & extraordinary 
items & Tax (2-4)                         376.26                         404.29 

6 Exceptional and Extra-ordinary items                                 -                               8.27 

Prior Period Items                                 -                               8.27 

7 Profit/(Loss) Before Tax (5-6)                         376.26                         396.02 

8 Tax Expense:
(a) Tax Expense for Current Year                           90.88                         104.16 
(b) Short/(Excess) Provision of Earlier Year                             8.99                             8.78 
(c) Deferred Tax 4                           10.27                            -0.64 

Net Current Tax Expenses                         110.13                         112.30 

7 Profit/(Loss) for the Year (7-8)                         266.13                         283.72 

8 Earning per equity share: ( Face Value ` 10)
       (1) Basic 1.82                            2.23                            
       (2) Diluted 1.82                            2.23                            

Significant Accounting policies 1

The accompanying Notes to accounts are an integral part of Financial Statements.

For Dileep & Prithvi For and on behalf of the Board
Chartered Accountants Akanksha Power And Infrastructure Limited
Firm Reg. No.: 122290W CIN:U40104MH2008PLC184149

Pankaj Jain
Partner Bipin B Dasmohapatra Chaitali B. Dasmohapatra
M No. 139559 (Managing Director) (Director & CFO)

DIN 01844092 DIN 07206677
Place : Mumbai
Date :10.06.2024

Hariom R. Kushawaha Place : Nasik
(Company Secretary) Date :10.06.2024

PARTICULARS Note

AKANKSHA POWER AND INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

Statement of Profit and Loss For the year ended March 31, 2024

For the year ended on
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(Rs. in Lakhs)

31-03-2024 31-03-2023

                 376.26                  396.02 

                   55.91                    25.57 
                 185.30                  126.95 

                        -                      -3.84 
                 617.47                  548.54 

            -1,169.08                  617.06 
                 -44.56                -587.76 
            -1,000.00                         - 
               -348.50                -267.91 
                 -68.51                  -32.38 
                    5.44                     2.80 
                   45.55                    18.26 
                 -83.09                    70.55 
                 115.70                  134.42 
                    3.00                    10.55 
            -2,544.06                  -34.42 
            -1,926.59                  514.12 
                 110.13                  112.30 

A             -2,036.72                  401.82 

               -416.52                -701.20 
               -235.41                  -46.19 

B                -651.93                -747.39 

              2,647.24                         -   
                 -49.33                  547.95 
                 -31.29                  -75.30 
                        -                    -65.79 

                   10.27                    -0.64 
               -185.30                -126.95 
                        -                           -   
                 -37.94                  415.17 

C               2,353.65                  694.44 
A+B+C                -335.00                  348.87 

                 417.05                    68.15 
                   82.03                  417.05 

                   76.69                  115.24 
                    5.34                  301.81 
                        -                           - 

                   82.03                  417.05 
0.00 0.00

For Dileep & Prithvi For and on behalf of the Board
Chartered Accountants Akanksha Power And Infrastructure Limited
Firm Reg. No.: 122290W CIN:U40104MH2008PLC184149

Pankaj Jain
Partner Bipin B Dasmohapatra Chaitali B. Dasmohapatra
M No. 139559                     (Managing Director)                       (Director & CFO)

                        DIN 01844092             DIN 07206677
Place : Mumbai
Date :10.06.2024

Hariom R. Kushawaha Place : Nasik
(Company Secretary) Date :10.06.2024

Other Bank Balance
Total

Share Money Pending Allotment
Increase/(Decrease) in Long Term Loans and Advances

Cash equivalents at the begining of the year
Cash equivalents at the end of the year

Net cash flow from financing activities
Net Increase/(Decrease) In Cash & Cash Equivalents

Balance With banks

Component of Cash and Cash equivalents
Cash on hand

Interest Paid

Increase/(Decrease) in Other Long Term Liabilities
Increase/(Decrease) in Deferred Tax

For the year ended

A) Cash Flow From Operating Activities :

Taxes on Income

Proceeds from Issue of Share Capital
Increase/(Decrease) in Short Term Borrowings

Net Cash Flow from Investing Activities

Increase/(Decrease) in Long Term Borrowings

Increase/(Decrease) in Non Current Investments

B) Cash Flow From Investing Activities :
Net cash flow from operating activities

Net Purchase of Fixed Assets including of CWIP

Cash generated from operations

C) Cash Flow From Financing Activities :

Operating profit before working capital changes
Changes in Working Capital
(Increase)/Decrease in Trade Receivables
(Increase)/Decrease in Inventory

Increase/(Decrease) in Long Term Provisions

(Increase)/Decrease in Short Term Loans & Advances

Increase/(Decrease) in Short Term Provisions, etc

Increase/(Decrease) in Trade Payables
Increase/(Decrease) in Other Current Liabilities

(Increase)/Decrease in Short Term Investments

Net Profit before tax

PARTICULARS

AKANKSHA POWER AND INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED
Cash Flow Statement for the year ended March 31, 2024

(Increase)/Decrease in Other Non Current Assets

Adjustment for :
Depreciation and amortization

(Increase)/Decrease in Other Current Assets

Interest Paid
Profit /(Loss) on sale of Property Plant and Equipment
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(Rs. in Lakhs)
NOTE

S As at March 31, 2024 As at March 31, 2023

A)  EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 
1  Shareholders' Funds 

(a)  Share Capital 2                      1,851.85                         181.50 
(b)  Reserves & Surplus 2                      2,671.88                      1,414.43 

                     4,523.73                      1,595.93 

2  Minority Interest                           13.02                                 -   

3  Non Current Liabilities 
(a)  Long Term Borrowings 3                           74.04                         105.33 
(b)  Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net) 4                           24.91                           14.65 
(c)  Other Long Term Liabilities 5                         633.57                         633.57 
(d)  Long Term Provisions 6                           13.55                           10.55 

                        746.08                         764.10 
4  Current Liabilities 

(a)  Short Term Borrowings 7                      1,373.53                      1,422.35 
(b)  Trade Payables 8

 (A) Outstanding dues of micro enterprises 
and small enterprises: and                           82.06                                 -   

 (B) Total outstanding dues of creditors other 
than micro enterprises and small enterprises                         591.64                         612.15 

(c)  Other Current Liabilities 9                         128.88                         208.91 
(d)  Short Term Provisions 10                         303.16                         159.20 

                     2,479.27                      2,402.61 
 Total                      7,762.09                      4,762.64 

B)  ASSETS 
1  Non Current Assets 

(a)  Property, Plant and Equipment and Intangible 
Assets 11

 (I) Property, Plant and Equipment 
 (i) Tangible Asset                      1,405.88                         847.40 
 (ii) Intangible Assets                                 -                                   -   
 (III) Capital Work-in-Progress                                 -                           251.01 
 (IV) Intangible assets under development                           85.91                           25.67 

                     1,491.79                      1,124.08 

(b)  Non-Current Investment 12                         524.73                         289.72 
(c)  Deferred Tax Assets (Net)                                 -                                   -   
(d)  Long Term Loans and Advances 13                           78.64                           39.70 
(e)  Other Non Current Assets 14                                 -                               5.44 

                        603.37                         334.86 
2  Current Assets 

(a)  Trade Receivables 15                      3,049.36                      1,640.50 
(b)  Current Investments 16                      1,000.00                                 -   
(c)  Cash and Cash equivalents 17                           89.27                         417.05 
(d)  Inventories 18                         974.42                         872.99 
(e)  Short-Term Loans and Advances 19                         366.59                         267.91 
(f)  Other Current Assets 20                         187.29                         105.26 

                     5,666.93                      3,303.71 
Total                      7,762.09                      4,762.64 

Significant Accounting policies 1
The accompanying Notes to accounts are an integral part of Financial Statements.
For Dileep & Prithvi For and on behalf of the Board
Chartered Accountants Akanksha Power & Infrastructure Private Limited
Firm Reg. No.: 122290W CIN:U40104MH2008PLC184149

Pankaj Jain Bipin B Dasmohapatra Chaitali B. Dasmohapatra
Partner (Managing Director) (Director & CFO)
M No. 139559 DIN 01844092 DIN 07206677

Place : Mumbai
Date : 10.06.2024 Hariom R. Kushawaha Place : Nashik

(Company Secretary) Date : 10.06.2024

Consolidated Balance Sheet as at March 31, 2024
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(Rs. in Lakhs)

31/03/2024 31/03/2023
1 Revenue From Operations 21                       5,653.13                       4,609.44 
2 Other Income 22                            92.71                            34.58 

Total Income (1+2)                       5,745.84                       4,644.02 

3 Expenditure

(a) Raw Material Consumption 23                       3,036.55                       3,463.26 

(b)
Change in inventories of finished goods, work in 
progress and stock in trade 24                          196.75                         -493.50 

(c) Employee Benefit Expenses 25                       1,476.44                          872.36 
(d) Finance Cost 26                          185.56                          126.95 
(e) Depreciation and Amortisation Expenses 27                            57.61                            25.57 
(f) Other Expenses 28                          380.41                          245.10 
4 Total Expenditure 3(a) to 3(f)                       5,333.33                       4,239.73 

5 Profit/(Loss) Before Exceptional & extraordinary items 
& Tax (2-4)                          412.51                          404.29 

6 Exceptional and Extra-ordinary items                                  -                                8.27 

Prior Period Items                                  -                                8.27 

7 Profit/(Loss) Before Tax (5-6)                          412.51                          396.02 

8 Tax Expense:
(a) Tax Expense for Current Year                          101.70                          104.16 
(b) Short/(Excess) Provision of Earlier Year                              8.99                              8.78 
(c) Deferred Tax 4                            10.13                             -0.64 

Net Current Tax Expenses                          120.82                          112.30 

9 Profit/(Loss) for the Year (7-8)                          291.68                          283.72 

10 Minority's Share                            11.50                                  - 

11 Pre-Acquisition Profit                            13.25                                  - 

12 Profit/(Loss) of the group (9-10-11)                          266.93                          283.72 

8 Earning per equity share: ( Face Value ` 10)
       (1) Basic 2.00                             2.23                             
       (2) Diluted 2.00                             2.23                             

Significant Accounting policies 1

The accompanying Notes to accounts are an integral part of Financial Statements.

For Dileep & Prithvi For and on behalf of the Board
Chartered Accountants Akanksha Power & Infrastructure Limited
Firm Reg. No.: 122290W CIN:U40104MH2008PLC184149

Pankaj Jain
Partner Bipin B Dasmohapatra Chaitali B. Dasmohapatra
M No. 139559 (Managing Director) (Director & CFO)

DIN 01844092 DIN 07206677
Place : Mumbai
Date : 10.06.2024

Hariom R. Kushawaha Place : Nasik
(Company Secretary) Date : 10.06.2024

PARTICULARS Note

AKANKSHA POWER AND INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

Consolidated Statement of Profit and Loss For the year ended March 31, 2024

For the year ended on
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(Rs. in Lakhs)

31/03/2024 31/03/2023

                 412.51                  396.02 

                   57.61                    25.57 
                 185.56                  126.95 
                         -                       -3.84 

                 655.68                  548.54 

             -1,405.97                  617.06 
                -101.43                 -587.76 
             -1,000.00                          - 
                -368.10                 -267.91 
                  -79.81                   -32.38 
                     5.44                      2.80 
                   60.58                    18.26 
                  -81.42                    70.55 
                 140.03                  134.42 
                     3.00                    10.55 
             -2,827.68                   -34.42 
             -2,172.00                  514.12 
                 120.82                  112.30 

A              -2,292.82                  401.82 

                -424.82                 -701.20 
                -235.41                   -46.19 

B                 -660.23                 -747.39 

              2,647.24                          -   
                 222.83                  547.95 
                  -31.29                   -75.30 

                         -                     -65.79 
                   10.13                     -0.64 

                -185.56                 -126.95 
                         -                            -   
                  -38.14                  415.17 

C               2,625.22                  694.44 
A+B+C                 -327.84                  348.87 

                 417.13                    68.15 
                   89.27                  417.05 

                   77.95                  115.24 
                   11.32                  301.81 
                         -                            - 

                   89.27                  417.05 
0.01 0.00

For Dileep & Prithvi For and on behalf of the Board
Chartered Accountants Akanksha Power & Infrastructure Limited
Firm Reg. No.: 122290W CIN:U40104MH2008PLC184149

Pankaj Jain
Partner Bipin B Dasmohapatra Chaitali B. Dasmohapatra
M No. 139559                     (Managing Director)                       (Director & CFO)

                        DIN 01844092             DIN 07206677
Place : Mumbai
Date : 10.06.2024

Hariom R. Kushawaha Place : Nasik
(Company Secretary) Date : 10.06.2024

Net Profit before tax

PARTICULARS

AKANKSHA POWER AND INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

Cash Flow Statement for the year ended March 31, 2024

(Increase)/Decrease in Other Non Current Assets

Adjustment for :
Depreciation and amortization

(Increase)/Decrease in Other Current Assets

Interest Paid
Profit /(Loss) on sale of Property Plant and Equipment

(Increase)/Decrease in Short Term Investments

Net Purchase of Fixed Assets including of CWIP

Cash generated from operations

C) Cash Flow From Financing Activities :

Operating profit before working capital changes
Changes in Working Capital
(Increase)/Decrease in Trade Receivables
(Increase)/Decrease in Inventory

Increase/(Decrease) in Long Term Provisions

(Increase)/Decrease in Short Term Loans & Advances

Increase/(Decrease) in Short Term Provisions, etc

Increase/(Decrease) in Trade Payables
Increase/(Decrease) in Other Current Liabilities

Interest Paid

Increase/(Decrease) in Other Long Term Liabilities
Increase/(Decrease) in Deferred Tax

For the year ended

A) Cash Flow From Operating Activities :

Taxes on Income

Proceeds from Issue of Share Capital
Increase/(Decrease) in Short Term Borrowings

Net Cash Flow from Investing Activities

Increase/(Decrease) in Long Term Borrowings

Increase/(Decrease) in Non Current Investments

B) Cash Flow From Investing Activities :
Net cash flow from operating activities

Other Bank Balance
Total

Share Money Pending Allotment
Increase/(Decrease) in Long Term Loans and Advances

Cash equivalents at the begining of the year
Cash equivalents at the end of the year

Net cash flow from financing activities
Net Increase/(Decrease) In Cash & Cash Equivalents

Balance With banks

Component of Cash and Cash equivalents
Cash on hand
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